



**NIRILON LIMITED**  
CIN: L17120MH1958PLC011045

Registered Office: Pahadi Village, off the Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai 400 063  
Email: info@nirilon.com, Website: www.nirilon.com

**NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and in accordance with the Listing Agreement that the Register of Members of the Company will be closed from **Tuesday, September 5, 2023 to Friday, September 15, 2023 (both days inclusive)** for the purpose of the 64<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting of the Company. Subject to Members' approval at their 64<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting to be held on **Friday, September 15, 2023 at 12.00 noon (IST)** through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM"), a Final dividend of ₹ 11.00 (@ 110% on the face value of equity share ₹ 10/- each) per equity share for the F. Y. 2022-23, subject to applicable tax deduction at source shall become payable to Members as follows:

- Dividend, in respect of equity shares held in Dematerialised / Electronic Form will be payable to the beneficial owners of shares as on **Monday, September 4, 2023 (Record Date)** as per downloads furnished to the Company by Depositories for this purpose.
- In case of shares held in Physical Form, the dividend will be paid to Members whose names shall appear on the Register of Members as on **Monday, September 4, 2023 (Record Date)**.

**Please Note:**

- The Company has appointed Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. ("LIPL") to provide Video Conferencing facility thru their "InstaMeet" for Members to attend the 64<sup>th</sup> AGM. Please open the internet browser and launch the URL : "https://instameet.linkintime.co.in"
  - The Company has appointed Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. (LIPL) to provide e-voting facility and voting at 64<sup>th</sup> AGM to Members to cast their votes electronically for the purpose of 64<sup>th</sup> AGM.
  - In case Members have any queries regarding login / e-voting, they may send an email to "instameet@linkintime.co.in", "enotices@linkintime.co.in", and / or contact Tel. No. : +91 (022) 49186175 / 49186000.
  - Members of the Company holding shares either in Physical Form or Dematerialized Form as on the cut-off date i. e. **Friday, September 8, 2023**, may cast their vote by remote e-Voting. The remote e-Voting period commences on **Monday, September 11, 2023 at 9:00 a. m. (IST)** and ends on **Thursday, September 14, 2023 at 5:00 p. m. (IST)**. The remote e-Voting module shall be disabled by LIPL for voting thereafter.
  - Members are requested to complete and / or update their Residential Status, Permanent Account Number ("PAN"), Category as per the IT Act with their Depository Participants ("DPs"), or in case shares are held in Physical Form, with the Company by sending documents on e-mail id "nirilonlimitedtaxexemption@linkintime.co.in" on or before 5.00 p.m. (IST), **Monday, September 4, 2023**.
  - No communication on the tax determination / deduction shall be considered after the Record date for the dividend, i. e. **Monday, September 4, 2023**.
  - Registration of email id for Members holding shares in Physical Form and who have not registered their e-mail addresses may get their e-mail addresses registered with Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., by clicking the link: "https://linkintime.co.in/emailreg\_email\_register.htm" in their web site "www.linkintime.co.in" by providing details such as Name, Folio Number, Certificate number, PAN, mobile number and e-mail id and also upload the image of share certificate in PDF or JPEG format (upto 1 MB).
  - Members are requested to furnish their Bank Account details, change of address etc. if any, by sending the required applicable Form as prescribed by the SEBI i. e. ISR 4 etc. to the Share Transfer Agent of the Company, i. e. Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., C-101, 247 Park, L. B. S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai 400 083, in respect of shares held in Physical Form, and in case the shares are held in Electronic Form, then the said details should be furnished to their respective Depository Participants.
- By Order of the Board of Directors  
**For Nirilon Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Jasmin K. Bhavsar**  
Company Secretary & V. P. (Legal) & Compliance Officer  
FCS 4178  
Mumbai, August 11, 2023  
Rameshwar Media

**TAAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

Regd. Office: AKR Tech Park, 3rd Floor, C Block, Sy # 112 Krishna Reddy Industrial Area, 7th Mile Hosur Road Singasandra, Bangalore South Bangalore, Karnataka 560068 India  
Phone : +91 44 4350 8393, E-mail : secretaarial@taalent.co.in, Website : www.taalent.co.in, CIN : L74110KA2014PLC176836

**EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2023**  
(INR in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	4,939.18	3,679.95	4,813.99	16,706.36
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,238.26	1,062.20	1,008.29	4,426.55
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,238.26	1,062.20	1,008.29	4,426.55
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	851.48	744.07	677.65	3,122.69
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	859.04	799.32	786.29	3,248.12
6	Equity share capital	311.63	311.63	311.63	311.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	12,104.49
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised): (a) Basic earnings / (loss) per share (b) Diluted earnings / (loss) per share	27.32 27.32	23.88 23.88	21.74 21.74	100.20 100.20

**Notes:**

- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:
 

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-
Profit / (Loss) before tax	(17.17)	(20.98)	6.97	775.61
Profit / (Loss) after tax	(17.17)	(20.98)	3.83	765.56
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.taalent.co.in).
  - This statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 11, 2023.
- Place: Pune  
Date : August 11, 2023
- For TAAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**Saili Taneja**  
Whole Time Director



**CORAL INDIA FINANCE AND HOUSING LIMITED**

CIN No.: L67190MH1995PLC084306  
Regd. Office: 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalmal House, J B Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021  
Tel No.: 022-2285 3910/11, Fax No.: 022-22825753 | Website: www.coralhousing.in | Email: cs@coralhousing.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023**  
(₹ in Lakhs except figures of EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	881.75	431.90	2,955.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	741.57	265.92	2,231.84
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	741.57	265.92	2,231.84
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	620.11	220.98	1,832.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1080.40	(854.37)	876.77
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	806.04	806.04	806.04
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	14,150.57
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2 each) for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic 2. Diluted (EPS for the quarter ended not Annualised)	1.54 1.54	0.55 0.55	4.55 4.55

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges on August 11, 2023 under Reg. 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com), (www.nseindia.com) and the company website (www.coralhousing.in).
  - The Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 11, 2023 and the Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the financial results.
  - The main activities of the Company includes Investment & Constructions.
- For Coral India Finance and Housing Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Navin Doshi**  
Chairman & Managing Director
- Date : August 11, 2023  
Place : Mumbai



**COCHIN SHIPYARD LIMITED**

Registered Office: Administrative Building, Cochin Shipyard Premises, Perumanoor, Kochi - 682015, Ph: 0484 2501306, Fax: 0484 2370897, Website: www.cochinshipyard.in CIN: L63032KL1972G0I002414

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023**  
(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	55995.23	49677.35	257156.73
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	13736.38	5640.61	35662.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	13736.38	5640.61	41843.70
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	9865.24	4218.09	30470.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11307.88	4250.28	26795.96
6	Paid up Equity share capital	13154.04	13154.04	13154.04
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	429610.60
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	93151.96
9	Net worth	454007.84	443567.44	442764.64
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	12300.00	12300.00	12300.00
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.03	0.03	0.03
12	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted (₹)	7.50	3.21	23.16
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	12353.76	12353.76	12353.76
14	Debenture Redemption Reserve	1668.44	1668.44	1668.44
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.94	2.36	5.59
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.64	5.67	6.20

**Notes:**

- Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations is as follows:
 

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Turnover	44414.45	43972.35	233045.88
2	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	14512.29	6540.52	44850.66
3	Profit / (Loss) after Tax	10941.34	4890.52	33448.86
  - The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly and year to date consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results (standalone and consolidated) are available in the Company's website (www.cochinshipyard.in) and in the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com). For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited and can be accessed in their websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
  - The above unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 was reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at their meetings held on August 11, 2023 and also been subject to limited review by M/s. Anand and Ponnappan, Chartered Accountants, Kochi.
- For Cochin Shipyard Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Chairman & Managing Director**
- Date : August 11, 2023  
Place : Kochi
- Hindi version of this advertisement is published in the website (www.cochinshipyard.in) of CSL

**OSWAL OVERSEAS LIMITED**

CIN No.: L74899DL1984PLC018268  
Regd. Office: 98A, Second Floor, Namberdar Estate, Taimoor Nagar, New Delhi 110065  
Phone No:- 011-41064256, E-mail :- cs@oswaloverseasLtd.com Website:- www.oswaloverseasLtd.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30.06.2023**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		30.06.2023		31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	3738.55	6849.44	5859.07	21016.27
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (before Extraordinary items)	-747.67	1475.06	-456.55	579.52
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	-747.67	972.10	-457.34	74.53
4.	Other Comprehensive income	0.52	0.13	0.23	2.32
5.	Net Profit/ Loss	-747.15	972.23	-457.12	76.85
6.	Equity Share Capital	646.11	646.11	646.11	646.11
7.	No. of Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- each	12922100	12922100	12922100	12922100
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-1518.03
9.	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	-5.78	7.52	-3.54	0.59
	Basic :	-5.78	7.52	-3.54	0.59
	Diluted:	-5.78	7.52	-3.54	0.59

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited and the website of the company (www.oswaloverseasLtd.com).
  - The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Friday, August 11, 2023.
  - Sugar Industry is a seasonal industry where crushing normally takes place during the period between November and April, while sales are distributed throughout the year. The performances of the company vary from quarter to quarter.
- For and on behalf of the Board of**  
**Osval Overseas Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Paramjeet Singh**  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 00313352
- Date: 11.08.2023  
Place : New Delhi



**VIPUL LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Unit No. 201, C-50, Malviya Nagar, Delhi-110017  
Corp. Office: Vipul TechSquare, Golf Course Road, Sector-43, Gurgaon-122009  
CIN No.: L65923DL2002PLC167607, Phone No.: 0124-4065500, Website: www.vipulgroup.in

**Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023**  
(Rs in Lakhs except per share Earnings per share)

S. No.	Particulars	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED			
		30.06.2023		31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	722.14	1,060.62	1,431.58	4,696.04
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,377.15)	(6,561.86)	(1,324.57)	(10,015.51)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax ( after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,377.15)	(6,591.86)	(10,757.72)	(19,478.66)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax ( after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,377.15)	(6,591.86)	(10,757.72)	(19,478.66)
5	Equity Share Capital	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(1,377.15)	(6,591.86)	(10,757.72)	(19,448.49)
7	Earnings per share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (in Rs) - Basic - Diluted	(1.15) (1.15)	(5.49) (5.49)	(8.97) (8.97)	(16.23) (16.23)

**Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023**

1	Total Income from operations	820.56	1,177.87	1,578.46	8,482.59
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,531.34)	(761.77)	(1,466.62)	(1,474.55)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax ( after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,531.34)	(791.77)	(10,899.77)	(10,937.70)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax ( after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,531.34)	(692.49)	(10,913.31)	(11,733.80)
5	Equity Share Capital	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(1,531.34)	(662.89)	(10,913.31)	(11,704.20)
7	Earnings per share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (in Rs) - Basic - Diluted	(1.28) (1.28)	(0.58) (0.58)	(9.10) (9.10)	(9.78) (9.78)

**Note:**

- The above are extracts of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated un-audited for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, filed with BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the standalone and consolidated un-audited for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 is available on the websites of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.vipulgroup.in. The above standalone and consolidated un-audited for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 is reviewed by the Audit Committee and on the recommendations have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 11, 2023. Further, in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations with the stock exchanges, the statutory auditor have carried out limited review for standalone and consolidated un-audited for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 and the Board has approved the limited review report. The above results have been prepared in accordance with recognitions and measurements principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. These results will be made available on the Company's website viz www.vipulgroup.in and websites of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited viz, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
- For and on behalf of the Board**  
**Vipul Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Punit Beriwala**  
Managing Director, CEO & CFO
- Date: August 11, 2023  
Place: Gurugram



**Excel Industries Limited**

CIN: L24200MH1960PLC011807  
Regd. & Head Office: 184-87, S.V. Road, Jogeshwan (West), Mumbai-400102.  
Tel.: +91-22-6646-4200, Email: investors@excelind.com, Website: http://www.excelind.co.in

**STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		June 30, 2023		March 31, 2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	21,428.40	22,608.98	32,881.48	1,08,981.90
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional items)	764.07	531.92	4,952.74	10,612.89
3	Net Profit from ordinary activities before Tax (After Exceptional items)	764.07	531.92	4,952.74	10,612.89
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	587.57	216.31	3,704.56	7,993.55
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax).	14,671.86	1,712.46		

